GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF FINANCE
DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2611

TO BE ANSWERED ON MARCH 17, 2016 / PHALGUNA 26, 1938 (SAKA)
GLOBAL INVESTORS SUMMIT

2611: DR. C. GOPALAKRISHNAN
Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether a Global Investor’s Summit held recently at Ranchi;

(b) if so0, the details thereof:
(c)  the total number of participant countries in the said summit; and

(d) the total investment made or committed by these countries in India?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SHRI ARJUN RAM MEGHWAL)

(a) Yes, Madam.
(b) The summit was held on February 16-17, 2017 at Khelgaon, Ranchi, Jharkhand.

(c) 28
(d) The total investment committed by 16 countries is ¥ 97,418 Cr. Detailed information is placed at
Annexure.

Hedkeoskk




COLAS (France) Solar Penal manufacturing 600 France
Manufacturing of Solar-Smart LED lighting E
COOLIGHT (France) products 100 A rance
: Transmission and distribution project on Swiss ;
NGPI Herculis Holdings Ltd Challenge method 1400 UAE
CAMAS Formation, France & Europe-India
Foundation for Excel Skill development centres NA France
| ITE Education Services, _Singapore Centres of Excellence, Skill development centres NA Singapore
i d Railway Freight wagon manufacturing (Minimum
Akis Tech Ltd. {Moscow, Russia) 3000 vagons per annum) 300 Russia
NGPI Herculis Io.&bmm;tn Electrical Equipment g:ﬁc@ml 1327 UAE
SmartC Co. Ltd, Manufacturing of smart meters 140 _South Korea
The Milky way (Tianjin) business Factoring Urban Infra/NRE 66996 China
DSPOne Co. Ltd. IT & ESDM 70 South Korea
NRMC Infratech IT SEZ 350 . USA
SmartCityOne Co. Ltd. IT Hardware 25 South Korea
Global Business Incubators Start-up Incubation 10 USA
Affordable Housing-Phase-I. Metro project, Waste ; oy
Coalo Global AB (Sweden) to Energy, Smart City Development Phase. | 17300 ~ Sweden
Loud Shout Inc (LSM Group of Companies,
Canada) Housing for All 2500 ____Canada
Skyway Systems, Belarus and Tenaci
Engineering Pvt. Ltd. Rapid Metro Rail 6300 ' Belarus
Total 97418RsCr) | |




